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CLASS 3A 3-PT. SHOOTERS
Illinois High School Association                                                                                                2022 State Finals

Elijah Fields
Junior

Darien (Hinsdale South)

Mason Cole
Junior
Herrin

Elijah Curtis
Senior

Chatham (Glenwood)

Zach Hewett
Senior

Rockford (Boylan)

Owen Kyhl
Junior

Chicago (St. Ignatius)

Bristol Lewis
Junior

Geneseo

Mason Loucks
Senior

Crystal Lake 
(Prairie Ridge)

Bryce Lucas
Junior

Lake Villa (Lakes)

Matthew Sims
Sophomore

Chicago (Westinghouse)

Oliver Nitsun
Senior
Deerfield

Brendan Savage
Sophomore

Darien (Hinsdale South)

Logan Sluder
Junior
Normal 

(Community West)

Jack Wajda
Senior

New Lenox 
(Providence Catholic)

Jonah Weathers
Sophomore

Chicago Heights (Marian)

Logan Wilson
Senior

Rochester

Michael Womer
Senior

Peoria (Richwoods)

Group 1
 Order  Player, School                                                                                   Prelims              Tie

    1      Jonah Weathers (So.), Chicago Heights (Marian)                             _______        _______

    2      Logan Sluder (Jr.), Normal (Community West)                                  _______        _______

    3      Logan Wilson (Sr.), Rochester                                                           _______        _______

    4      Oliver Nitsun (Sr.), Deerfield                                                              _______        _______

    5      Elijah Fields (Jr.), Darien (Hinsdale South)                                        _______        _______

    6      Owen Kyhl (Jr.), Chicago (St. Ignatius)                                              _______        _______

    7      Brendan Savage (So.), Darien (Hinsdale South)                               _______        _______

    8      Mason Cole (Jr.), Herrin                                                                     _______        _______

Group 2
 Order  Player, School                                                                                   Prelims              Tie

    1      Elijah Curtis (Sr.), Chatham (Glenwood)                                            _______        _______

    2      Bryce Lucas (Jr.), Lake Villa (Lakes)                                                 _______        _______

    3      Matthew Sims (So.), Chicago (Westinghouse)                                  _______        _______

    4      Michael Womer (Sr.), Peoria (Richwoods)                                         _______        _______

    5      Jack Wajda (Sr.), New Lenox (Providence Catholic)                         _______        _______

    6      Zach Hewett (Sr.), Rockford (Boylan)                                                _______        _______

    7      Mason Loucks (Sr.), Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)                             _______        _______

    8      Bristol Lewis (Jr.), Geneseo                                                               _______        _______

Class 3A Shooting Order


